11/27/2017 504656534

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4703256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DBD MARINE PTY LTD	11/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUEENSBURY CONSULTING LLC	
Street Address:	226 BLAUVELT RD,	
City:	PEARL RIVER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10965	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8152578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)920-1258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7189381950

Email: darrenf@twinspringcoupling.com

Correspondent Name: DARREN FINCH Address Line 1: 226 BLAUVELT RD,

Address Line 4: PEARL RIVER, NEW YORK 10965

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARREN FINCH	
SIGNATURE:	/D J Finch/	
ATE SIGNED: 11/27/2017		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign Patent 8152578#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044807 FRAME: 0949 504656534

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I Enc Finch	is owner of said of DBD Manne Pty Ltd	
patent/application 8 152 578 82	namum.	
Whereas,		
Queensbury Consulting LLC DE		
hereafter referred to said assignee is interest in said patent/application	desirous of acquiring the entire right and 8152578 B2	
	other good and valuable consideration, I in and transfer unto said assignee the iald patent.	
Executed this $21 JoV$:	217 <u>.</u>	
Signature		

PATENT REEL: 044807 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 11/27/2017